

Name of work - 19EC1 199th was at 1274668192

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

3034 MR-N

Danapur DIVISION

Bihra SUB-DIVISION

RM/PA/GAN/22/0004

MB No-1496

Measurement Book

Name of Agency - Santosh Kumar

Certified that this M.B Contains
100 (One hundred) Nos of Machine
Pages & Issued to Sri...
Giasuddin...A.E, R.W.D, works
Sub Division...Bihta.

[Signature]
14/12/22
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Danapur

Re-issued to Gajender Prasad Hamaish
J.E Rural Works Section Bihta.

[Signature]
14/12/22
AE

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Danapur DIVISION
Bihta SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1496

Name of Officer md. Giasuddin

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____



1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work—					
Path to Sikandarpur.					
Agency—					
Santosh Kumar.					
Aggr. No—					
02/MBD/2022-23					
Aggr. dt—					
14/11/2022					
Complete dt—					
06/02/24					

<1> Providing & fixing					
Informal sign					
kind — do — 11.					
2x10x30x1.50m = 600.00m ²					
2x10x36x1.50m = 600.00m ²					
2x10x30x1.50m = 600.00m ²					
2x10x30x1.50m = 600.00m ²					
2x4x30x0.70m = 168.00m ²					
2x1x5x0.60m = 6.00m ²					
= 2574.00m ²					
= 0.25 Hect.					

Continuation



Abstract of work.

13

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Providing clearing & grubbing Road land					
— 151 — m.					137.7000
Qty. Vide TMB P- (1)					
= 0.2514					
@ Rs 58,709 = 221 Head					
— Rs 14,677 = 00					
(2) Providing Const. of Sub-grade & Earthwork Shoulder — m.					
Qty. vide TMB P- (10)					
= 908.10 m ²					
— 238 = 021 m ²					
— Rs 2,16,146 = 00					
(3) Providing Const. of GSB by Providing Well-graded — T/S					
Qty. Vide TMB P- (2)					
= 95.089 m ²					
@ Rs 2418 = 07 m ³					
— Rs 2,29,932 = 00					
(4) Providing, laying & compacting 1st 2m Gr-II — do m.					
Qty. Vide TMB P- (3)					
= 52.44 m ³					
@ Rs 5323 = 71 m ³					
— Rs 2,79,175 = 00					

Continuation

Rs 7,39,930 = 00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<5> Providing, laying, survey & compacting 12.6M					
Gr-III - T.S.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-5					
					= 184.03 m ²
@ Rs 5078 = 261 m ²					
					Rs 9,34,552=00
<6> Providing & applying Prime coat (SS) - T.S.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-7					
					= 2504.64 m ²
Unit - 2456.185 m ²					
@ Rs 55 = 971 m ²					

					Rs 1,37,522=00
<7> Providing & applying Jack coat (RS) - T.S.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-7					
					= 3408.75 m ²
@ Rs 18 = 961 m ²					
					Rs 64,630=00
<8> Providing & applying Jack coat (RS) - T.S.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-8					
					= 3408.75 m ²
@ Rs 15 = 211 m ²					
					Rs 51,847=00

Rs 19,28,481=00

Continuation

10/PR 19,28,481=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<9> Providing laying & Rolling Mass - Ms.					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (8)					
= 3408.75 m ²					
@ Rs 240 = 6311 m ²					
					Rs 8,20,248=00
<10> Providing & laying SDBC - Ms.					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (8)					
83.03 = 83.25 m ³					
@ Rs 12611 = 381 m ³					
					1047887

<11> Providing Const. of Dry lean Concrete - Ms.					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (9)					
= 11.94 m ³					
@ Rs 3949 = 911 m ³					
					Rs 47,162=00

<12> Providing Const. of Un-reinforced plain concrete - Ms.					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (9)					
= 170.789 m ³					
@ Rs 7677 = 351 m ³					
					Rs 13,11,207=00

Continuation

Rs 51,56,995=00
51,54,978

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<13> Providing Rcm 15					
Grade Km stone - Tls.					
<14> Ordinary Km stone					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (10)					
= 03 Nos.					
@ Rs 2622 = 18 Each					
					Rs 7,867 = 00
<15> 200 mtr. stone					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (10)					
= 05 Nos.					
@ Rs 739 = 02 Each					
					Rs 3,695 = 00

<16> Providing & fixing					
of Retro-Reflectizer					
<17> 600 mm Equilateral triangle					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (10)					
= 08 Nos.					
@ Rs 3875 = 57 Each					
					Rs 31,005 = 00
<18> 600 mm Circular					
Qty. Vide TMB P - (11)					
= 02 Nos.					
@ Rs 5232 = 94 Each					
					Rs 10,466 = 00

Rs 52,10,028=00

Continuation

5208011

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>19</u> $\rightarrow$ 600mm X 450mm Rectangular.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-11					
= 02 Nos.					
@ Rs 5094 = 00					Each
					Rs 10,188 = 00
<u>20</u> $\rightarrow$ Providing Rebar for two or more cell.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-11					
= 44.16 m ²					
@ Rs 110 = 601 m ²					
					Rs 4884 = 00
<u>21</u> $\rightarrow$ Providing Rebar for trees.					
Qty. Vide TMB P-10					
= 45 Nos.					
@ Rs 1094 = 53					Each
					Rs 49,254 = 00
<u>22</u> $\rightarrow$ Providing & Fixing of typical Informal Signboard - T/S					
Qty. Vide TMB P-11					
= 03 Nos.					
@ Rs 10,014 = 20					Each
					Rs 30,043 = 00
<u>23</u> $\rightarrow$ Providing & laying Hot applied thermoplastic Compound.					

Rs 53,04,397 = 00
Continuation 5302380

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide TMD P - (12)					
					= 182.30 m ²
@ Rs 777 = 04/m ²					
					Rs 1,41,654=00
<u>24</u> Providing & laying					
Hot applied Thermo					
Plastic Compound - TL.					
Qty. Vide TMD P - (12)					
					= 80.00 m ²
@ Rs 807 = 82/m ²					
					Rs 64,626=00
<u>25</u> Providing Guard					
Steel Reinforced Pillar -					
Qty. Vide TMD P - (12)					
					= 15 Nos.
@ Rs 563 = 62/Each					
					Rs 8454=00
<u>26</u> Providing reinforcement					
in wall - TL.					
Qty. Vide TMD P - (11)					
					= 2.88 m ²
@ Rs 6045 = 46/m ²					
					Rs 17,411=00
<u>27</u> Providing Plastering					
with Cement mortar					
(1:4) - TL.					

Rs 55,36,542=00

Continuation 5534575

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Settlement for (S.P.)				
<i> 26.50 mm - 9.50 mm = 42.41 m ³				
@ Rs 886 = 00/m ³ — Rs 42,415 = 00				
<ii> 9.50 mm - 2.36 mm = 30.43 m ³				
@ Rs 424 = 00/m ³ — Rs 12,909 = 00				
<iii> 63 mm - 45 mm = 43.45 m ³				
@ Rs 975 = 00/m ³ — Rs 61,864 = 00				
<iv> 11.20 mm = 58.17 m ³				
@ Rs 424 = 00/m ³ — Rs 24,676 = 00				
<v> Binding material = 4.20 m ³				
@ Rs 160 = 00/m ³ — Rs 672 = 00				
<vi> 53 mm - 22.40 mm = 22.68 m ³				
<vii> 13.20 mm - 0.09 mm = 102.26 m ³				
@ Rs 586 = 00/m ³ — Rs 59,924 = 00				
<viii> 9.50 mm - 4.75 mm = 29.35 m ³				
@ Rs 586 = 00/m ³ — Rs 40,639 = 00				
<ix> 4.75 mm Below = 49.88 m ³				
@ Rs 262 = 00/m ³ — Rs 13,090 = 00				
<x> 25 mm - 12.50 mm = 10.74 m ³				
@ Rs 886 = 00/m ³ — Rs				
<xi> Stone Aggr. = 153.71 m ³				
@ Rs 886 = 00/m ³ — Rs 1,36,187 = 00				
<xii> Coarse Sand = 82.24 m ³				
@ Rs 474 = 00/m ³ — Rs 40,627 = 00				
<xiii> Local Sand = 48.50 m ³				
@ Rs 143 = 00/m ³ — Rs 6,951 = 00				
				Rs 6,75,720 = 00

Continuation

4 imp
06/2/24
05

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Total. work done B					6344451
Less: 1st per Amt 0.11/- B					6979
					6337512
<u>Royalty</u>					
Stem Amt 776.53 X 150 B					115480
C/Smd 82.24 X 150 B					12336
L/Smd 48.50 X 150 B					7275
Earth 908.10 X 33 B					29967
					169058
<u>Monocult. Rights</u>					
Royalty				B-	169058
S/Free				B	68413
E.D				B	316876
G.T				B	63375
U/w				B	63375
SVST				B	63375
CVST				B	63375
Q.C @ 5/-				B	316876
T & Extra				B	633751
Tree mus				B	34478
BY Cmy				B	4544560
					6337512
part of Amt B 6337512/-					
Sixty three lakh thirty seven thousand five hundred twelve					
Rupies only.					
					20.12.24
					अध्यक्षक न. ग. ब. ब.
					ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
					कार्य प्रमंडल, दानपुर